3

4

5

## SENATE AMENDMENT 108, TO 1995 ASSEMBLY BILL 150

June 27, 1995 - Offered by Senator WINEKE.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the engrossed bill as follows:
- **1.** Page 188, line 11: decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 1996–97 by \$685,700 to reflect the restoration of the leaking underground storage tank program to the department of natural resources and to reduce the authorized FTE positions for the department of development by 12.0 SEG positions for the program.
  - **2.** Page 230, line 24: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 1996–97 by \$679,600 to reflect the restoration of the leaking underground storage tank program to the department of natural resources and to increase the authorized FTE positions for the department of natural resources by 12.0 SEG positions for the program.
    - **3.** Page 474, line 17: delete "and" and substitute a period.
  - **4.** Page 474, line 18: delete lines 18 to 21.
- 6 **5.** Page 1264, line 1: delete lines 1 and 2.
- 7 **6.** Page 1268, line 6: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1269, line 9.
- 8 **7.** Page 1271, line 18: delete lines 18 to 23.

- **8.** Page 1273, line 23: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1276, line 10.
- **9.** Page 1522, line 19: delete lines 19 to 22.
- **10.** Page 1523, line 10: delete lines 10 to 21.
- **11.** Page 2602, line 20: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 2604, line 21.
- **12.** Page 2713, line 21: delete "and (v)" and substitute ", (v) and (w)".
- **13.** Page 2714, line 6: delete ", (as) 4., (c) 4., (cm), (d), (e) and (f) 5." and substitute "and (as) 4.".
- **14.** Page 2717, line 11: delete lines 11 to 13.

8 (END)